Case Number: 2301298/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Mr I Riley Represented by In person

Respondent Ian Sargent t/a Ian Sargent Re-upholstery

Represented by In person

Before: Employment Judge K Andrews

## Preliminary Hearing held on 8 November 2018 JUDGMENT

The breach of contract claim is dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge K Andrews
Dated 8 November 2018